
BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL- VARSITY GIRLS  
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 5000 m 

INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time Pace 
1 1 Katie Booth Owasso 20:09 4:02 
2 2 Mary Ziegler Bishop Kelley 21:14 4:15 
3 3 Lauren Parton Booker T Washington 21:16 4:16 
4 4 Zoe Jennings Owasso 21:21 4:17 
5 5 Elizabeth Rowland Bixby 21:30 4:18 
6 6 Kendall Stieben Bixby 21:42 4:21 
7 7 Maya Boschee Owasso 21:49 4:22 
8 8 Carrington Buoy Collinsville 21:54 4:23 
9 9 Julia Filip Owasso 21:57 4:24 
10 10 Jenna Swords Bishop Kelley 22:10 4:26 
11 11 Abigail Hills Bishop Kelley 22:14 4:27 
12 12 Allison Baker Glenpool 22:46 4:34 
13 13 Sarah Bell Collinsville 22:48 4:34 
14 14 Shelby Peck Bishop Kelley 22:52 4:35 
15 15 Sara Abbet Sand Springs 23:05 4:37 
16 16 Meghen Hull Owasso 23:09 4:38 
17 17 Victoria Orcutt Booker T Washington 23:11 4:39 
18 18 Sara Crosley Bishop Kelley 23:13 4:39 
19 19 Ashley Riggenbach Bixby 23:14 4:39 
20 20 Allie Morton Owasso 23:22 4:41 
21 21 Josie Scott Bixby 23:27 4:42 
22 22 Zoe Vogel Collinsville 23:43 4:45 
23 23 Kaylee Blankenship Bixby 23:44 4:45 
24 24 Maddy Taylor Skiatook 23:45 4:45 
25 25 Abby McDonald Booker T Washington 23:49 4:46 
26 26 Ariah Brese Glenpool 24:13 4:51 
27 27 Isabella White Bishop Kelley 24:18 4:52 
28 28 Rachel Brown Bixby 24:19 4:52 
29 29 Moreya Nero Will Rogers 24:23 4:53 
30 30 Harper Brewin Booker T Washington 24:30 4:54 
31 31 Elise Duffy Bishop Kelley 24:46 4:58 
32 32 Chezney Kelley Sand Springs 24:51 4:59 
33 33 Gracie Walston Booker T Washington 24:52 4:59 
34 34 Marin Ingram Booker T Washington 24:55 4:59 
35 35 Elizabeth Wedlake Collinsville 24:56 5:00 
36 36 Elizabeth Watts Sand Springs 25:10 5:02 
37 37 Hailey Wilson Collinsville 25:41 5:09 
38 38 Isabelle Bivins Miami 26:00 5:12 
39 39 Emi Szabo Skiatook 26:00 5:12 
40 40 Brooke Myers Booker T Washington 26:17 5:16 
41 41 Kacie Anderson Skiatook 26:27 5:18 
42 42 Anahi Lechuga Will Rogers 26:29 5:18 



43 43 Madison Smith Miami 26:29 5:18 
44 44 Elizabeth Oberlander Glenpool 26:50 5:22 
45 45 Lourdes Sigala Will Rogers 27:06 5:26 
46  Megan Carpenter Tulsa Memorial 27:23 5:29 
47 46 Madelynn Adams Sand Springs 27:24 5:29 
48 47 Erika Baker Sand Springs 27:24 5:29 
49 48 Katelyn Belty Bixby 27:52 5:35 
50 49 Anahi Serna Will Rogers 28:10 5:38 
51 50 Gabby Craig Skiatook 28:13 5:39 
52 51 Mary Marugu Miami 28:20 5:40 
53 52 Grace Coleman Collinsville 28:39 5:44 
54 53 Avary McCall Glenpool 29:00 5:48 
55 54 Devin Wright Will Rogers 29:05 5:49 
56  Adrian Hipp Sperry 31:10 6:14 
57  Ronisha Murphy Daniel Webster 31:26 6:18 
58 55 Mattie Parker Skiatook 31:32 6:19 
59 56 Leah Sanko Miami 32:07 6:26 
60  Rayven Stone Pawhuska 32:35 6:31 
61 57 Megan Thetford Collinsville 32:40 6:32 
62 58 Josalyn Kennedy Miami 32:56 6:36 
63  Aubrie Walker Pawhuska 33:13 6:39 
64 59 Sarah Bowling Glenpool 33:23 6:41 
65 60 Ryeli Holland Glenpool 33:24 6:41 
66  Elise Jennings Daniel Webster 35:24 7:05 
67  Taneairra Hawkins Daniel Webster 44:23 8:53 
68  A'Layah Anderson Daniel Webster 44:24 8:53 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL- VARSITY GIRLS      
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 5000 m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    37  Owasso                        (  21:41  1:48:25   3:00) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Katie Booth         20:09 
  2      4  Zoe Jennings        21:21 
  3      7  Maya Boschee        21:49 
  4      9  Julia Filip         21:57 
  5     16  Meghen Hull         23:09 
  6   ( 20) Allie Morton        23:22 
 
  2.    55  Bishop Kelley                 (  22:21  1:51:43   1:59) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Mary Ziegler        21:14 
  2     10  Jenna Swords        22:10 
  3     11  Abigail Hills       22:14 
  4     14  Shelby Peck         22:52 
  5     18  Sara Crosley        23:13 
  6   ( 27) Isabella White      24:18 



  7   ( 31) Elise Duffy         24:46 
 
  3.    74  Bixby                         (  22:44  1:53:37   2:14) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Elizabeth Rowland   21:30 
  2      6  Kendall Stieben     21:42 
  3     19  Ashley Riggenbach   23:14 
  4     21  Josie Scott         23:27 
  5     23  Kaylee Blankenship   23:44 
  6   ( 28) Rachel Brown        24:19 
  7   ( 48) Katelyn Belty       27:52 
 
  4.   108  Booker T Washington           (  23:32  1:57:38   3:36) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Lauren Parton       21:16 
  2     17  Victoria Orcutt     23:11 
  3     25  Abby McDonald       23:49 
  4     30  Harper Brewin       24:30 
  5     33  Gracie Walston      24:52 
  6   ( 34) Marin Ingram        24:55 
  7   ( 40) Brooke Myers        26:17 
 
  5.   115  Collinsville                  (  23:49  1:59:02   3:47) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Carrington Buoy     21:54 
  2     13  Sarah Bell          22:48 
  3     22  Zoe Vogel           23:43 
  4     35  Elizabeth Wedlake   24:56 
  5     37  Hailey Wilson       25:41 
  6   ( 52) Grace Coleman       28:39 
  7   ( 57) Megan Thetford      32:40 
 
  6.   176  Sand Springs                  (  25:35  2:07:54   4:19) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Sara Abbet          23:05 
  2     32  Chezney Kelley      24:51 
  3     36  Elizabeth Watts     25:10 
  4     46  Madelynn Adams      27:24 
  5     47  Erika Baker         27:24 
 
  7.   194  Glenpool                      (  27:15  2:16:12  10:37) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Allison Baker       22:46 
  2     26  Ariah Brese         24:13 
  3     44  Elizabeth Oberlander   26:50 
  4     53  Avary McCall        29:00 
  5     59  Sarah Bowling       33:23 
  6   ( 60) Ryeli Holland       33:24 
 
  8.   209  Skiatook                      (  27:12  2:15:57   7:47) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Maddy Taylor        23:45 
  2     39  Emi Szabo           26:00 
  3     41  Kacie Anderson      26:27 
  4     50  Gabby Craig         28:13 
  5     55  Mattie Parker       31:32 
 



  9.   219  Will Rogers                   (  27:03  2:15:13   4:42) 
============================================ 
  1     29  Moreya Nero         24:23 
  2     42  Anahi Lechuga       26:29 
  3     45  Lourdes Sigala      27:06 
  4     49  Anahi Serna         28:10 
  5     54  Devin Wright        29:05 
 
 10.   246  Miami                         (  29:11  2:25:52   6:56) 
============================================ 
  1     38  Isabelle Bivins     26:00 
  2     43  Madison Smith       26:29 
  3     51  Mary Marugu         28:20 
  4     56  Leah Sanko          32:07 
  5     58  Josalyn Kennedy     32:56 
 
 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 5000 m  

INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time2 Pace 
1 1 Jaelyn Jackson Sand Springs 17:03 3:25 
2 2 Bridger Rives Bishop Kelley 17:27 3:30 
3 3 Parker Hoffman Owasso 17:28 3:30 
4 4 Jacob Rist Owasso 17:32 3:31 
5 5 Sean Raburn Owasso 17:39 3:32 
6 6 Ian Baustert Sand Springs 17:41 3:33 
7 7 Matthew Gibson Bishop Kelley 17:48 3:34 
8 8 Aden Baughman Sand Springs 17:52 3:35 
9 9 Colten Poe Owasso 17:53 3:35 
10 10 Matthew Budnik Collinsville 17:56 3:36 
11 11 Nelson Yazzie Sand Springs 18:05 3:37 
12 12 Corey Foster Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie 18:08 3:38 
13 13 Blake Johnson Owasso 18:10 3:38 
14 14 John Mark Steichen Bishop Kelley 18:12 3:39 
15 15 Maverick Brown Glenpool 18:14 3:39 
16 16 Nich Barone Bishop Kelley 18:37 3:44 
17 17 Jonah Brown Owasso 18:41 3:44 
18 18 Jacob Smith Sand Springs 18:45 3:45 
19 19 Thomas Helm Owasso 18:53 3:47 
20 20 Kaegan Murray Sand Springs 19:00 3:48 
21 21 Ryan Wheeler Bishop Kelley 19:02 3:49 
22 22 Jack Bird Booker T Washington 19:03 3:49 
23 23 Devon Lyon Collinsville 19:07 3:50 
24 24 Ty Alexander Collinsville 19:20 3:52 
25  Rahmon Oduborisa Tulsa Memorial 19:23 3:53 
26 25 Lane Hutchens Collinsville 19:24 3:53 
27 26 Keane Vantrease Bishop Kelley 19:30 3:54 



28 27 Danny Murray Sand Springs 19:41 3:57 
29 28 Josh Traux Skiatook 19:42 3:57 
30 29 Noah James Booker T Washington 19:46 3:58 
31 30 Justin Branen Collinsville 19:50 3:58 
32 31 Michael Engel Booker T Washington 19:52 3:59 
33 32 Carson Been Bishop Kelley 19:52 3:59 
34 33 Barron Jackson Booker T Washington 20:01 4:01 
35 34 Kolton Browning Miami 20:08 4:02 
36 35 Nick Taylor Canadian 20:21 4:05 
37 36 Eduardo Aguirre Ponce Will Rogers 20:23 4:05 
38 37 Andrew Acupan Miami 20:27 4:06 
39  Kobe Wicklund Victory Christian 20:32 4:07 
40 38 Kale Hilburn Glenpool 20:34 4:07 
41 39 Cheyenne Watkins Glenpool 20:35 4:07 
42 40 Brach Helmert Canadian 20:40 4:08 
43 41 Christian Mathis Canadian 20:44 4:09 
44 42 Noah Agler Glenpool 20:45 4:09 
45 43 Chris Goad Miami 20:51 4:11 
46 44 Tate Stewart Mannford 20:53 4:11 
47 45 Tony Smith Booker T Washington 21:05 4:13 
48 46 Levi Captain Collinsville 21:12 4:15 
49 47 Ryan Hackett Miami 21:14 4:15 
50 48 Isaiah Polk Mannford 21:15 4:15 
51  Hunter Justice Sperry 21:30 4:18 
52 49 Rene Rosas Will Rogers 21:40 4:20 
53  Dylan Camel Sperry 21:40 4:20 
54 50 Bo Smith Miami 21:44 4:21 
55 51 Luis Ponce Juarez Will Rogers 21:46 4:22 
56 52 Brayden Little Collinsville 21:49 4:22 
57 53 Clay Henry Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie 21:51 4:23 
58 54 Robbie Myers Glenpool 21:53 4:23 
59 55 Bobby Dobbs Canadian 21:59 4:24 
60 56 Ernesto Serna Will Rogers 22:00 4:24 
61 57 David Grigg Skiatook 22:07 4:26 
62 58 Yeremi Vasquez Wister 22:08 4:26 
63 59 Tavion Dyer Will Rogers 22:14 4:27 
64  Criss Coulter Bixby 22:15 4:27 
65 60 Marcus Johnson Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie 22:16 4:28 
66 61 Luke James Booker T Washington 22:18 4:28 
67 62 Sergio Ponce Juarez Will Rogers 22:55 4:35 
68 63 Ethan Jackson Mannford 22:58 4:36 
69 64 Brandon Klassen Skiatook 23:04 4:37 
70 65 Trevor Snively Skiatook 23:05 4:37 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 5000 m  

INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  



Place TmPl Name School Time2 Pace 
71 66 James Frazer Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie 23:10 4:38 
72 67 Maxwell Pettet Booker T Washington 23:12 4:39 
73 68 Damari Johnson Central (tulsa) 23:15 4:39 
74 69 Caden Stumpff Skiatook 23:16 4:40 
75 70 Colt Baker Wister 23:17 4:40 
76 71 Caspian Denton Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie 23:32 4:43 
77 72 Tony Nyborg Mannford 23:46 4:46 
78 73 Kyle Chapman Canadian 23:47 4:46 
79 74 Bryan Gonzalez Will Rogers 24:13 4:51 
80  Brady Baber Victory Christian 24:23 4:53 
81 75 Justin Ervin Skiatook 24:26 4:54 
82 76 Ethan Lineberger Canadian 24:31 4:55 
83 77 Austin Carrier Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie 24:32 4:55 
84 78 Mason Goforth Wister 24:37 4:56 
85 79 Bryson Postoak Mannford 24:45 4:57 
86 80 Charile Williams Mannford 24:46 4:58 
87 81 Joseph Case Mannford 24:46 4:58 
88 82 Oscar Diaz Central (tulsa) 25:21 5:05 
89 83 Marcos Terrazas Wister 25:29 5:06 
90 84 Tj Hall Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie 25:30 5:06 
91  Antonio Valdez Tulsa Memorial 25:31 5:06 
92  Josafat Arciniega Bixby 25:37 5:08 
93  Nathaniel Morrison Victory Christian 26:10 5:14 
94 85 Andrew Qualls Wister 26:44 5:21 
95 86 Oscar McLane Central (tulsa) 28:36 5:44 
96 87 Gustavo Nochols Central (tulsa) 28:42 5:45 
97 88 Reagan Allemann Miami 28:45 5:45 
98  Nathan Halpain Tulsa Memorial 30:19 6:04 
99  Bryan Sellers Bixby 31:40 6:20 

100 89 Miguel Ruiz Central (tulsa) 32:12 6:27 
101 90 Versile Johnson Wister 32:35 6:31 
102 91 Devon Jennings Wister 34:41 6:57 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 *  5000 m   
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    34  Owasso                        (  17:45  1:28:42   0:42) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Parker Hoffman      17:28 
  2      4  Jacob Rist          17:32 
  3      5  Sean Raburn         17:39 
  4      9  Colten Poe          17:53 
  5     13  Blake Johnson       18:10 
  6   ( 17) Jonah Brown         18:41 
  7   ( 19) Thomas Helm         18:53 



 
  2.    44  Sand Springs                  (  17:54  1:29:26   1:42) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Jaelyn Jackson      17:03 
  2      6  Ian Baustert        17:41 
  3      8  Aden Baughman       17:52 
  4     11  Nelson Yazzie       18:05 
  5     18  Jacob Smith         18:45 
  6   ( 20) Kaegan Murray       19:00 
  7   ( 27) Danny Murray        19:41 
 
  3.    60  Bishop Kelley                 (  18:14  1:31:06   1:35) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Bridger Rives       17:27 
  2      7  Matthew Gibson      17:48 
  3     14  John Mark Steichen   18:12 
  4     16  Nich Barone         18:37 
  5     21  Ryan Wheeler        19:02 
  6   ( 26) Keane Vantrease     19:30 
  7   ( 32) Carson Been         19:52 
 
  4.   112  Collinsville                  (  19:08  1:35:37   1:54) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Matthew Budnik      17:56 
  2     23  Devon Lyon          19:07 
  3     24  Ty Alexander        19:20 
  4     25  Lane Hutchens       19:24 
  5     30  Justin Branen       19:50 
  6   ( 46) Levi Captain        21:12 
  7   ( 52) Brayden Little      21:49 
 
  5.   160  Booker T Washington           (  19:58  1:39:47   2:02) 
============================================ 
  1     22  Jack Bird           19:03 
  2     29  Noah James          19:46 
  3     31  Michael Engel       19:52 
  4     33  Barron Jackson      20:01 
  5     45  Tony Smith          21:05 
  6   ( 61) Luke James          22:18 
  7   ( 67) Maxwell Pettet      23:12 
 
  6.   188  Glenpool                      (  20:25  1:42:01   3:39) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Maverick Brown      18:14 
  2     38  Kale Hilburn        20:34 
  3     39  Cheyenne Watkins    20:35 
  4     42  Noah Agler          20:45 
  5     54  Robbie Myers        21:53 
 
  7.   211  Miami                         (  20:53  1:44:24   1:36) 
============================================ 
  1     34  Kolton Browning     20:08 
  2     37  Andrew Acupan       20:27 
  3     43  Chris Goad          20:51 
  4     47  Ryan Hackett        21:14 
  5     50  Bo Smith            21:44 
  6   ( 88) Reagan Allemann     28:45 



 
  8.   244  Canadian                      (  21:31  1:47:31   3:26) 
============================================ 
  1     35  Nick Taylor         20:21 
  2     40  Brach Helmert       20:40 
  3     41  Christian Mathis    20:44 
  4     55  Bobby Dobbs         21:59 
  5     73  Kyle Chapman        23:47 
  6   ( 76) Ethan Lineberger    24:31 
 
  9.   251  Will Rogers                   (  21:37  1:48:03   1:51) 
============================================ 
  1     36  Eduardo Aguirre Ponce   20:23 
  2     49  Rene Rosas          21:40 
  3     51  Luis Ponce Juarez   21:46 
  4     56  Ernesto Serna       22:00 
  5     59  Tavion Dyer         22:14 
  6   ( 62) Sergio Ponce Juarez   22:55 
  7   ( 74) Bryan Gonzalez      24:13 
 
 10.   262  Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie (  21:48  1:48:57   5:24) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Corey Foster        18:08 
  2     53  Clay Henry          21:51 
  3     60  Marcus Johnson      22:16 
  4     66  James Frazer        23:10 
  5     71  Caspian Denton      23:32 
  6   ( 77) Austin Carrier      24:32 
  7   ( 84) Tj Hall             25:30 
 
 11.   283  Skiatook                      (  22:15  1:51:14   3:34) 
============================================ 
  1     28  Josh Traux          19:42 
  2     57  David Grigg         22:07 
  3     64  Brandon Klassen     23:04 
  4     65  Trevor Snively      23:05 
  5     69  Caden Stumpff       23:16 
  6   ( 75) Justin Ervin        24:26 
 
 12.   306  Mannford                      (  22:44  1:53:37   3:52) 
============================================ 
  1     44  Tate Stewart        20:53 
  2     48  Isaiah Polk         21:15 
  3     63  Ethan Jackson       22:58 
  4     72  Tony Nyborg         23:46 
  5     79  Bryson Postoak      24:45 
  6   ( 80) Charile Williams    24:46 
  7   ( 81) Joseph Case         24:46 
 
 13.   374  Wister                        (  24:27  2:02:15   4:36) 
============================================ 
  1     58  Yeremi Vasquez      22:08 
  2     70  Colt Baker          23:17 
  3     78  Mason Goforth       24:37 
  4     83  Marcos Terrazas     25:29 
  5     85  Andrew Qualls       26:44 
  6   ( 90) Versile Johnson     32:35 



  7   ( 91) Devon Jennings      34:41 
 
 14.   412  Central (tulsa)               (  27:38  2:18:06   8:57) 
============================================ 
  1     68  Damari Johnson      23:15 
  2     82  Oscar Diaz          25:21 
  3     86  Oscar McLane        28:36 
  4     87  Gustavo Nochols     28:42 
  5     89  Miguel Ruiz         32:12 
 
 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL-JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 5000 m 

INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time3 Pace 
1 1 Levi Gladd Owasso 21:11 4:15 
2 2 Emma Thomas Bishop Kelley 22:49 4:34 
3 3 Mya Hilderbrand Owasso 22:56 4:36 
4 4 Claire O'Meilia Bishop Kelley 23:13 4:39 
5 5 Macy Henderson Owasso 23:15 4:39 
6 6 Ruby Vera Owasso 23:58 4:48 
7 7 Jackilyn Poore Owasso 24:07 4:50 
8 8 Quinnae Love Will Rogers 25:13 5:03 
9 9 Hannah Reed Owasso 25:25 5:05 
10 10 Isabella Lago Owasso 25:34 5:07 
11 11 Julia Nix Booker T Washington 25:45 5:09 
12 12 Mary Gathright Bishop Kelley 25:59 5:12 
13 13 Katie Chastain Bishop Kelley 26:04 5:13 
14  Grace Evans Owasso 26:14 5:15 
15  Anna Nelson Owasso 26:15 5:15 
16 14 Hannah Owens Bishop Kelley 26:30 5:18 
17 15 Maggie Basso Bishop Kelley 26:37 5:20 
18  Elizabeth Brians Owasso 26:53 5:23 
19 16 Elsa Warlick Booker T Washington 27:00 5:24 
20 17 Hannah Henson Booker T Washington 27:01 5:25 
21 18 Megan Merrill Booker T Washington 27:11 5:27 
22  Kennedy Smith Owasso 27:42 5:33 
23  Skylar Barnes Owasso 27:43 5:33 
24 19 Reagan Cravens Bishop Kelley 27:57 5:36 
25  Maggie Murphy Owasso 27:57 5:36 
26  Wanageeska Williams Sand Springs 28:49 5:46 
27  Hannah McFarlane Bishop Kelley 29:11 5:51 
28  Carmela Carpenter Owasso 29:17 5:52 
29 20 Maddie Hutcherson Booker T Washington 29:22 5:53 
30  Karlay Keetar Lincoln Christian 29:26 5:54 
31  Sarah Synar Bishop Kelley 29:35 5:55 
32  Alie Broaddus Lincoln Christian 29:35 5:55 



33 21 Edy Reynolds Booker T Washington 30:13 6:03 
34  Abby Cutter Bishop Kelley 30:22 6:05 
35 22 Gillian Gallant Booker T Washington 30:34 6:07 
36 23 Anna Mullenax Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie 30:37 6:08 
37  Alexis Van Hagen Bixby 30:37 6:08 
38  Bella Severa Lincoln Christian 31:09 6:14 
39  Ava Teater Booker T Washington 31:14 6:15 
40  Lily Shrier Bishop Kelley 31:18 6:16 
41  Addison Powers Booker T Washington 31:29 6:18 
42 24 Natorie Graham Will Rogers 31:51 6:23 
43 25 Darianna Hubbard Will Rogers 31:56 6:24 
44  Jasmin Resendiz Booker T Washington 31:59 6:24 
45 26 Emily Jimenez Will Rogers 32:02 6:25 
46  Johana Hernandez Booker T Washington 32:07 6:26 
47  Olivia Kelly Booker T Washington 32:31 6:30 
48 27 Baylor Freeman Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie 32:31 6:31 
49  Annabelle Grinzinger Bishop Kelley 32:53 6:35 
50  Andrea Salcedo Booker T Washington 33:12 6:39 
51  Hanna Odum Nathan Hale 33:34 6:43 
52 28 Meagan Bryant Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie 33:52 6:47 
53 29 Nakia Cullom Will Rogers 34:27 6:54 
54  Madison Maloy Owasso 34:37 6:56 
55 30 Tionne Bunch Will Rogers 34:37 6:56 
56 31 Dayunce Norman Will Rogers 36:28 7:18 
57 32 Ivy Watson Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie 37:13 7:27 
58  Adrianna Tapp Sand Springs 37:47 7:34 
59 33 Juniper Wycoff-Lanford Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie 38:20 7:40 
60 34 Maddie Pollard Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie 38:41 7:45 
61  Jashari Jackson Will Rogers 39:25 7:53 
62  Kya Kirk Will Rogers 39:31 7:55 
63  Mirna Contreras Will Rogers 39:36 7:56 
64  Laury Myers Glenpool 40:10 8:02 
65  Sarah Reynolds Glenpool 42:14 8:27 
66  Larissa Serna-Torres Will Rogers 42:16 8:28 
67  Shari Hernandez Will Rogers 42:28 8:30 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL-JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 5000 m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    22  Owasso                        (  23:06  1:55:27   2:56) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Levi Gladd                   21:11 
  2      3  Mya Hilderbrand              22:56 
  3      5  Macy Henderson               23:15 
  4      6  Ruby Vera                    23:58 



  5      7  Jackilyn Poore               24:07 
  6   (  9) Hannah Reed                  25:25 
  7   ( 10) Isabella Lago                25:34 
 
  2.    45  Bishop Kelley                 (  24:55  2:04:35   3:41) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Emma Thomas                  22:49 
  2      4  Claire O'Meilia              23:13 
  3     12  Mary Gathright               25:59 
  4     13  Katie Chastain               26:04 
  5     14  Hannah Owens                 26:30 
  6   ( 15) Maggie Basso                 26:37 
  7   ( 19) Reagan Cravens               27:57 
 
  3.    82  Booker T Washington           (  27:16  2:16:19   3:37) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Julia Nix                    25:45 
  2     16  Elsa Warlick                 27:00 
  3     17  Hannah Henson                27:01 
  4     18  Megan Merrill                27:11 
  5     20  Maddie Hutcherson            29:22 
  6   ( 21) Edy Reynolds                 30:13 
  7   ( 22) Gillian Gallant              30:34 
 
  4.   112  Will Rogers                   (  31:06  2:35:29   9:14) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Quinnae Love                 25:13 
  2     24  Natorie Graham               31:51 
  3     25  Darianna Hubbard             31:56 
  4     26  Emily Jimenez                32:02 
  5     29  Nakia Cullom                 34:27 
  6   ( 30) Tionne Bunch                 34:37 
  7   ( 31) Dayunce Norman               36:28 
 
  5.   143  Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie (  34:31  2:52:33   7:43) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Anna Mullenax                30:37 
  2     27  Baylor Freeman               32:31 
  3     28  Meagan Bryant                33:52 
  4     32  Ivy Watson                   37:13 
  5     33  Juniper Wycoff-Lanford       38:20 
  6   ( 34) Maddie Pollard               38:41 
 
 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL-JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 5000 m 

 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time3 Pace 
1 1 Trevor Pendergraf Owasso 18:12 3:39 
2 2 Cade Crockett Owasso 18:32 3:43 
3 3 Kaden Hicks Owasso 19:07 3:50 
4 4 Jason Nguyen Bishop Kelley 19:09 3:50 
5 5 Ryan Gasaway Bishop Kelley 19:13 3:51 



6 6 Nathan Myers Bishop Kelley 19:14 3:51 
7 7 Nathan Ostberg Owasso 19:16 3:52 
8 8 Jimmy Blesi Bishop Kelley 19:19 3:52 
9 9 Payton Devine Bishop Kelley 19:19 3:52 
10 10 Griffin Been Bishop Kelley 19:23 3:53 
11 11 Cameron McCrary Sand Springs 19:30 3:54 
12 12 Dax Oberdiek Lincoln Christian 19:37 3:56 
13  Callen Carter Pawhuska 19:52 3:59 
14 13 John Coates Booker T Washington 19:55 3:59 
15 14 Phillip Elleman Sand Springs 19:58 4:00 
16 15 Jason Bello Will Rogers 20:01 4:01 
17 16 Francis George Lincoln Christian 20:04 4:01 
18 17 Daniel Almazan Nathan Hale 20:09 4:02 
19 18 Andrew Rangel Nathan Hale 20:12 4:03 
20 19 Coltin Fitch Lincoln Christian 20:12 4:03 
21 20 Manny Montanez Bishop Kelley 20:12 4:03 
22  Nathan Sellers Collinsville 20:12 4:03 
23  Sean Sutton Bishop Kelley 20:14 4:03 
24 21 Ryan McCain Owasso 20:16 4:04 
25 22 Michael Haygood Owasso 20:18 4:04 
26 23 Logan Wahnee Owasso 20:19 4:04 
27  Zach Hunter Owasso 20:21 4:05 
28 24 Gillen Ciali Lincoln Christian 20:28 4:06 
29  Rafael Serrano Bishop Kelley 20:30 4:06 
30  Sam Litchfield Bishop Kelley 20:32 4:07 
31  Logan Hansen Bishop Kelley 20:33 4:07 
32  Will Thomas Bishop Kelley 20:43 4:09 
33  Luke Griffin Bishop Kelley 20:47 4:10 
34  Thomas Dee Bishop Kelley 20:49 4:10 
35  Max Rauner Bishop Kelley 20:50 4:10 
36  George Alback Bishop Kelley 20:51 4:11 
37  Brody Captain Collinsville 20:54 4:11 
38  Dalton Hallum Bishop Kelley 20:59 4:12 
39  Mason Butler Bishop Kelley 20:59 4:12 
40  Diego Gonzalez Bishop Kelley 21:04 4:13 
41  Ethan Berry Bishop Kelley 21:10 4:14 
42 25 Anthony Ruppert Lincoln Christian 21:15 4:15 
43  Cameron Major Bishop Kelley 21:16 4:16 
44 26 Luis Vega Will Rogers 21:17 4:16 
45  Ethan Brown Bishop Kelley 21:17 4:16 
46 27 Daxton Dyson Booker T Washington 21:20 4:16 
47  Kobe Cox Owasso 21:23 4:17 
48  Joseph Srour Bishop Kelley 21:25 4:17 
49 28 Nathan McKnight Sand Springs 21:35 4:19 
50  Judah Kucharyski Owasso 21:41 4:21 
51 29 Max Troilo Booker T Washington 21:49 4:22 



52 30 Cooper Lynch Sand Springs 21:50 4:22 
53 31 Gerardo Cardenas Will Rogers 21:53 4:23 
54  Tristan Jones Bishop Kelley 21:55 4:23 
55  Grant Calvert Bishop Kelley 22:12 4:27 
56  Osvaldo Martinez Hale 22:14 4:27 
57  Stuart Wire Bishop Kelley 22:20 4:28 
58 32 Cruz Correa Nathan Hale 22:21 4:29 
59  Devynn Mathes Pawhuska 22:24 4:29 
60  Caleb Burns Owasso 22:35 4:31 
61 33 Gus Yar Booker T Washington 22:35 4:31 
62  Augie Ralson Bishop Kelley 22:39 4:32 
63 34 Titan Stone Lincoln Christian 22:41 4:33 
64  Miles Ballard Bishop Kelley 22:47 4:34 
65 35 Jonathon Ochoa Nathan Hale 22:52 4:35 
66 36 Dennis Rosas Nathan Hale 22:52 4:35 
67 37 Edgar Luna Luna Will Rogers 22:53 4:35 
68 38 Alex Newport Sand Springs 22:53 4:35 
69  Solomon Lee Glenpool 22:59 4:36 
70 39 Marcos West-Rivera Booker T Washington 23:07 4:38 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL-JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 5000 m 

 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time3 Pace 
71 40 Luis Paz Espinoza Will Rogers 23:09 4:38 
72  Jericho De Asis Bishop Kelley 23:12 4:39 
73  Coby Martin Owasso 23:14 4:39 
74 41 Forrest Hopkins Booker T Washington 23:18 4:40 
75  Josh Guirl Bishop Kelley 23:25 4:41 
76  Jake Lawson Collinsville 23:29 4:42 
77 42 Victor Guzman Nathan Hale 23:35 4:43 
78  Izaias Ramirez Victory Christian 23:42 4:45 

79 43 Ancelmo Yanez 
Hernandez Will Rogers 23:45 4:45 

80  Giovanni Reinwand Owasso 23:49 4:46 
81  Max Goen Bishop Kelley 23:51 4:47 

82 44 Bradyn Raiber Tulsa School Of Arts And 
Scie 24:04 4:49 

83 45 Gabe Klotz Lincoln Christian 24:04 4:49 
84 46 Rodrigo Luna Will Rogers 24:05 4:49 
85  Luke Lewis Bishop Kelley 24:09 4:50 
86 47 Caleb James Sand Springs 24:10 4:50 
87  Cody Jensen Owasso 24:10 4:50 
88  Erikc Camacho Hernande Will Rogers 24:16 4:52 
89  Edward Gomez Will Rogers 24:17 4:52 



90  Sam Koscelny Owasso 24:20 4:52 
91 48 Mason Hamel Sand Springs 24:28 4:54 
92  Staton Vandiver Glenpool 24:28 4:54 
93  Sam Alback Bishop Kelley 24:37 4:56 
94  Deacon Herndon Bishop Kelley 24:42 4:57 
95 49 Isaiah Paris Mannford 24:45 4:57 

96 50 Isaiah Braggs Tulsa School Of Arts And 
Scie 24:45 4:57 

97  Caden Cardoza Owasso 24:51 4:59 
98  Ryan Parks Pawhuska 24:59 5:00 
99  Jacob Baker Sand Springs 25:02 5:01 

100 51 Jose Saldivar Booker T Washington 25:04 5:01 
101  Jake Maggard Skiatook 25:14 5:03 
102 52 Christian McCoy Mannford 25:42 5:09 
103  Collin Gillen Booker T Washington 25:47 5:10 
104  Robert Melton Booker T Washington 25:52 5:11 
105  Chandler Arroyo Glenpool 25:56 5:12 
106  Tate Naumann Bishop Kelley 26:03 5:13 
107  Josh Ivy Sand Springs 26:04 5:13 
108 53 Isaac Byers Mannford 26:19 5:16 

109 54 Gustavo Alverez Tulsa School Of Arts And 
Scie 26:24 5:17 

110 55 Robby Nichios Mannford 26:28 5:18 
111  David Lyons Bishop Kelley 26:38 5:20 
112  Noah Tew Bishop Kelley 26:40 5:20 

113 56 Dante Dwyer Tulsa School Of Arts And 
Scie 26:47 5:22 

114  Cole Wyrick Owasso 27:03 5:25 
115  Hunter King Owasso 27:21 5:29 
116  Ahmad Shennar Will Rogers 27:27 5:30 
117  Zane Baker Lincoln Christian 27:30 5:30 

118 57 Chase Murrell Tulsa School Of Arts And 
Scie 28:02 5:37 

119 58 Dustyn Bartlett Mannford 28:31 5:43 

120 59 Daniel Hall Tulsa School Of Arts And 
Scie 28:48 5:46 

121  Samuel Smith Bishop Kelley 28:59 5:48 
122  Jose Duran Frausto Will Rogers 29:14 5:51 
123 60 Daniel Perez Nathan Hale 29:26 5:53 
124  Carlos Cordova Will Rogers 29:36 5:56 
125  Manuel Avelar Will Rogers 29:48 5:58 
126 61 Karrstn Ross Mannford 29:50 5:58 
127  Logan Jones Skiatook 31:07 6:14 
128  Zac Counts Sand Springs 31:10 6:14 
129  Grayson Deckard Skiatook 31:14 6:15 
130 62 Tristan Collins Mannford 32:51 6:35 
131  Grant Welsh Will Rogers 33:07 6:38 



132  Nicholas Sango Sand Springs 35:11 7:03 
133  Jonathon Taylor Sand Springs 37:04 7:25 
134  Andrew Cox Victory Christian 39:10 7:50 
135  Daniel Li Victory Christian 40:57 8:12 
136  Jacob Chapple All Saints 42:34 8:31 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL-JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 5000 m 
  
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    32  Bishop Kelley                 (  19:15  1:36:14   0:10) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Jason Nguyen                 19:09 
  2      5  Ryan Gasaway                 19:13 
  3      6  Nathan Myers                 19:14 
  4      8  Jimmy Blesi                  19:19 
  5      9  Payton Devine                19:19 
  6   ( 10) Griffin Been                 19:23 
  7   ( 20) Manny Montanez               20:12 
 
  2.    34  Owasso                        (  19:05  1:35:23   2:04) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Trevor Pendergraf            18:12 
  2      2  Cade Crockett                18:32 
  3      3  Kaden Hicks                  19:07 
  4      7  Nathan Ostberg               19:16 
  5     21  Ryan McCain                  20:16 
  6   ( 22) Michael Haygood              20:18 
  7   ( 23) Logan Wahnee                 20:19 
 
  3.    96  Lincoln Christian             (  20:20  1:41:36   1:38) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Dax Oberdiek                 19:37 
  2     16  Francis George               20:04 
  3     19  Coltin Fitch                 20:12 
  4     24  Gillen Ciali                 20:28 
  5     25  Anthony Ruppert              21:15 
  6   ( 34) Titan Stone                  22:41 
  7   ( 45) Gabe Klotz                   24:04 
 
  4.   121  Sand Springs                  (  21:10  1:45:46   3:23) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Cameron McCrary              19:30 
  2     14  Phillip Elleman              19:58 
  3     28  Nathan McKnight              21:35 
  4     30  Cooper Lynch                 21:50 
  5     38  Alex Newport                 22:53 
  6   ( 47) Caleb James                  24:10 
  7   ( 48) Mason Hamel                  24:28 
 
  5.   138  Nathan Hale                   (  21:42  1:48:26   2:43) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Daniel Almazan               20:09 



  2     18  Andrew Rangel                20:12 
  3     32  Cruz Correa                  22:21 
  4     35  Jonathon Ochoa               22:52 
  5     36  Dennis Rosas                 22:52 
  6   ( 42) Victor Guzman                23:35 
  7   ( 60) Daniel Perez                 29:26 
 
  6.   141  Booker T Washington           (  21:46  1:48:46   3:12) 
============================================ 
  1     13  John Coates                  19:55 
  2     27  Daxton Dyson                 21:20 
  3     29  Max Troilo                   21:49 
  4     33  Gus Yar                      22:35 
  5     39  Marcos West-Rivera           23:07 
  6   ( 41) Forrest Hopkins              23:18 
  7   ( 51) Jose Saldivar                25:04 
 
  7.   149  Will Rogers                   (  21:51  1:49:13   3:08) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Jason Bello                  20:01 
  2     26  Luis Vega                    21:17 
  3     31  Gerardo Cardenas             21:53 
  4     37  Edgar Luna Luna              22:53 
  5     40  Luis Paz Espinoza            23:09 
  6   ( 43) Ancelmo Yanez Hernandez      23:45 
  7   ( 46) Rodrigo Luna                 24:05 
 
  8.   261  Tulsa School Of Arts And Scie (  26:01  2:10:02   3:58) 
============================================ 
  1     44  Bradyn Raiber                24:04 
  2     50  Isaiah Braggs                24:45 
  3     54  Gustavo Alverez              26:24 
  4     56  Dante Dwyer                  26:47 
  5     57  Chase Murrell                28:02 
  6   ( 59) Daniel Hall                  28:48 
 
  9.   267  Mannford                      (  26:21  2:11:45   3:46) 
============================================ 
  1     49  Isaiah Paris                 24:45 
  2     52  Christian McCoy              25:42 
  3     53  Isaac Byers                  26:19 
  4     55  Robby Nichios                26:28 
  5     58  Dustyn Bartlett              28:31 
  6   ( 61) Karrstn Ross                 29:50 
  7   ( 62) Tristan Collins              32:51 
 
 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 3200 m  

INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time4 Pace 
1 1 Ella Eureste All Saints 12:42 3:58 
2  Sabra Cruchon Carver 13:18 4:10 
3 2 Sandra Humes Owasso 13:25 4:12 



4 3 Caroline Sutton Metro Christian 13:26 4:12 
5 4 Lily Couch Tahlequah 14:10 4:26 
6 5 Alex Borovich All Saints 14:10 4:26 
7 6 Ledi Mull Bartlesville 14:11 4:26 
8 7 Jaycee Blake Owasso 14:14 4:27 
9  Ava Watts Sand Springs 14:19 4:29 
10 8 Payten Pregler Bartlesville 14:40 4:35 
11 9 Quinn Keep Metro Christian 14:43 4:36 
12 10 Lily Haralson Metro Christian 14:43 4:36 
13 11 Lexi Murphy Lincoln Christian 14:44 4:36 
14 12 Sydney Vann Owasso 14:44 4:37 
15 13 Keira Ley All Saints 14:49 4:38 
16 14 Ellie Bruaggemann Lincoln Christian 14:49 4:38 
17 15 Lucy George Lincoln Christian 14:51 4:39 
18 16 Vicky Perez Tahlequah 14:56 4:40 
19 17 Frances Hatley Metro Christian 14:56 4:40 
20 18 Alexis Smith Bartlesville 14:57 4:41 
21 19 Hannah Graham Metro Christian 15:07 4:44 
22 20 Jaci Decker Bartlesville 15:08 4:44 
23 21 Bella Harrison Marquette 15:12 4:45 
24 22 Oliva Kucharyski Owasso 15:19 4:47 
25 23 Lila Graham Metro Christian 15:21 4:48 
26 24 Lilly Anagnost Metro Christian 15:22 4:48 
27  Catherine Sutton Metro Christian 15:23 4:49 
28  Ayrin Ethridge Metro Christian 15:25 4:49 
29 25 Cayden Dawson Bixby 15:34 4:52 
30 26 Paige Ford Owasso 15:45 4:56 
31 27 Reid Foust Bartlesville 15:45 4:56 
32 28 Lauren Shoesmith Bartlesville 15:46 4:56 
33 29 Anne Blankenship Marquette 15:47 4:56 
34 30 Caitlin Keeling All Saints 15:55 4:59 
35  Ryan Peoples Metro Christian 15:58 5:00 
36 31 Laren Baker Lincoln Christian 16:00 5:00 
37 32 Sarah Brown Bixby 16:13 5:04 
38 33 Morgan Wasemiller Bartlesville 16:25 5:08 
39 34 Emma Hatfield Tahlequah 16:27 5:09 
40  Gentry Turner Bartlesville 16:28 5:09 
41 35 Callie Ruckdashel Owasso 16:33 5:11 
42 36 Valeria Hill Glenpool 16:49 5:16 
43  Grace McPhail Bartlesville 17:05 5:21 
44 37 Stella Edison Glenpool 17:06 5:21 
45  Kylie Salyers Metro Christian 17:08 5:22 
46 38 Juleen Snow All Saints 17:10 5:22 
47 39 Emma Green Mannford 17:12 5:23 
48  Lauren Jonas Metro Christian 17:12 5:23 
49 40 Katherine Bishop Marquette 17:14 5:23 



50  Ryleigh Brewer Holland Hall 17:15 5:24 
51 41 Raegan Ward Glenpool 17:25 5:27 
52 42 Sophia Bertelli Bixby 17:36 5:30 
53 43 Saydee Baker Mannford 17:37 5:31 
54 44 Jordan Frederick Bixby 17:42 5:32 
55 45 Aubrei Grisaffe Bixby 17:43 5:33 
56  Ryann Barham Bartlesville 17:44 5:33 
57 46 Emily Marazas Bixby 17:45 5:33 
58 47 Taber Gilbert Tahlequah 17:45 5:33 
59  Alexi Lowe Metro Christian 17:46 5:33 
60 48 Harper Wicks Owasso 17:46 5:34 
61 49 Riley Freymuth Tahlequah 17:48 5:34 
62 50 Regan York Bixby 17:49 5:34 
63  Evelyn Johnson Metro Christian 17:50 5:35 
64 51 Skyla Drummond All Saints 17:53 5:36 
65  Kaylin Taylor Bartlesville 17:55 5:36 
66  Emily Lechuga Bartlesville 17:57 5:37 
67 52 Ellis Uhren Marquette 17:58 5:37 
68 53 Hope Ralston Lincoln Christian 18:08 5:40 
69  Emma Loyd Bartlesville 18:10 5:41 
70 54 Paula Aguado Tahlequah 18:26 5:46 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 3200 m  

INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time4 Pace 
71  Annie Koenig Metro Christian 18:37 5:50 
72  London Gerlach Collinsville 18:37 5:50 
73 55 Paige Minden All Saints 18:41 5:51 
74 56 Taylor Perkins Marquette 18:45 5:52 
75 57 Makenna Hilburn Glenpool 18:52 5:54 
76 58 Madeline Tecumsa Glenpool 18:54 5:55 
77  Kennedi Guy Bixby 19:02 5:57 
78  Bridgette Dieterlen Holland Hall 19:17 6:02 
79  Gabby Packard Metro Christian 19:17 6:02 
80 59 Emmy Ruppart Lincoln Christian 19:20 6:03 
81 60 Calista Reed Glenpool 19:22 6:03 
82  Alisha Blonsky Metro Christian 19:25 6:04 
83  Chelsea Goddard Bartlesville 19:26 6:05 
84 61 Asia Lamberson Tahlequah 19:34 6:07 
85  Justice Henry Bartlesville 19:38 6:09 
86 62 Caitlyn Burk Mannford 19:41 6:09 
87  Alex Ortega Tahlequah 19:44 6:10 
88  Cassie Haak Tahlequah 19:45 6:11 
89  Maddie Peters Collinsville 19:47 6:11 
90  Paige Pennington Bixby 19:48 6:12 



91  Annabelle Sandmeyer All Saints 19:50 6:12 
92  Claire Rehm All Saints 19:51 6:13 
93 63 Regan Covar Lincoln Christian 19:52 6:13 
94  Gracie Jay Bixby 19:54 6:13 
95 64 Kayden Bagwell Mannford 19:55 6:14 
96 65 Ysobel Deaton Glenpool 19:56 6:14 
97  Lily Coffman Metro Christian 20:10 6:18 
98  Alyssa Ward Metro Christian 20:11 6:19 
99  Lucy Long Owasso 20:18 6:21 

100  Quincy Polak Metro Christian 20:24 6:23 
101  Payton Donnell Bixby 20:25 6:23 
102  Kyndall Hicks Bixby 20:26 6:24 
103  Taylor Kilgore Collinsville 20:34 6:26 
104  Abigail Roney Glenpool 20:47 6:30 
105  Ariadna Uriarte Glenpool 20:48 6:30 
106 66 Halee McMahan Marquette 20:52 6:32 
107 67 Britney Looney Mannford 20:56 6:33 
108  Cadence Holley Bartlesville 21:38 6:46 
109  Sydni Callaway Tahlequah 21:55 6:51 
110  Kimberly Copeland Glenpool 22:01 6:53 
111  Riley Perceful Bartlesville 22:36 7:04 
112  Olivia King All Saints 22:46 7:07 
113 68 Bryley Anderson Mannford 22:49 7:08 
114  Emily Magness All Saints 23:17 7:17 
115 69 Hailey Hines Mannford 23:26 7:20 
116  Anna Love Metro Christian 23:53 7:28 
117  Kennedy Ayres Bartlesville 24:20 7:37 
118  Wendi Fixin Tahlequah 24:40 7:43 
119  Sarah Haffener Owasso 25:33 7:59 
120  Maycy Younger Mannford 26:13 8:12 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 3200 m    
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    58  Metro Christian               (  14:35  1:12:55   1:41) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Caroline Sutton     13:26 
  2      9  Quinn Keep          14:43 
  3     10  Lily Haralson       14:43 
  4     17  Frances Hatley      14:56 
  5     19  Hannah Graham       15:07 
  6   ( 23) Lila Graham         15:21 
  7   ( 24) Lilly Anagnost      15:22 
 
  2.    69  Owasso                        (  14:42  1:13:27   2:20) 
============================================ 



  1      2  Sandra Humes        13:25 
  2      7  Jaycee Blake        14:14 
  3     12  Sydney Vann         14:44 
  4     22  Oliva Kucharyski    15:19 
  5     26  Paige Ford          15:45 
  6   ( 35) Callie Ruckdashel   16:33 
  7   ( 48) Harper Wicks        17:46 
 
  3.    79  Bartlesville                  (  14:57  1:14:41   1:34) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Ledi Mull           14:11 
  2      8  Payten Pregler      14:40 
  3     18  Alexis Smith        14:57 
  4     20  Jaci Decker         15:08 
  5     27  Reid Foust          15:45 
  6   ( 28) Lauren Shoesmith    15:46 
  7   ( 33) Morgan Wasemiller   16:25 
 
  4.    87  All Saints                    (  14:58  1:14:46   4:28) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Ella Eureste        12:42 
  2      5  Alex Borovich       14:10 
  3     13  Keira Ley           14:49 
  4     30  Caitlin Keeling     15:55 
  5     38  Juleen Snow         17:10 
  6   ( 51) Skyla Drummond      17:53 
  7   ( 55) Paige Minden        18:41 
 
  5.   124  Lincoln Christian             (  15:43  1:18:32   3:24) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Lexi Murphy         14:44 
  2     14  Ellie Bruaggemann   14:49 
  3     15  Lucy George         14:51 
  4     31  Laren Baker         16:00 
  5     53  Hope Ralston        18:08 
  6   ( 59) Emmy Ruppart        19:20 
  7   ( 63) Regan Covar         19:52 
 
  6.   150  Tahlequah                     (  16:14  1:21:06   3:38) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Lily Couch          14:10 
  2     16  Vicky Perez         14:56 
  3     34  Emma Hatfield       16:27 
  4     47  Taber Gilbert       17:45 
  5     49  Riley Freymuth      17:48 
  6   ( 54) Paula Aguado        18:26 
  7   ( 61) Asia Lamberson      19:34 
 
  7.   188  Bixby                         (  16:58  1:24:48   2:09) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Cayden Dawson       15:34 
  2     32  Sarah Brown         16:13 
  3     42  Sophia Bertelli     17:36 
  4     44  Jordan Frederick    17:42 
  5     45  Aubrei Grisaffe     17:43 
  6   ( 46) Emily Marazas       17:45 
  7   ( 50) Regan York          17:49 



 
  8.   198  Marquette                     (  17:00  1:24:56   3:33) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Bella Harrison      15:12 
  2     29  Anne Blankenship    15:47 
  3     40  Katherine Bishop    17:14 
  4     52  Ellis Uhren         17:58 
  5     56  Taylor Perkins      18:45 
  6   ( 66) Halee McMahan       20:52 
 
  9.   229  Glenpool                      (  17:50  1:29:06   2:05) 
============================================ 
  1     36  Valeria Hill        16:49 
  2     37  Stella Edison       17:06 
  3     41  Raegan Ward         17:25 
  4     57  Makenna Hilburn     18:52 
  5     58  Madeline Tecumsa    18:54 
  6   ( 60) Calista Reed        19:22 
  7   ( 65) Ysobel Deaton       19:56 
 
 10.   275  Mannford                      (  19:05  1:35:21   3:44) 
============================================ 
  1     39  Emma Green          17:12 
  2     43  Saydee Baker        17:37 
  3     62  Caitlyn Burk        19:41 
  4     64  Kayden Bagwell      19:55 
  5     67  Britney Looney      20:56 
  6   ( 68) Bryley Anderson     22:49 
  7   ( 69) Hailey Hines        23:26 
 
 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 3200 m 

INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time4 Pace 
1 1 Carson Smith Metro Christian 11:39 3:39 
2 2 Jacob Chapple All Saints 11:47 3:41 
3 3 Ike Walker Holland Hall 12:14 3:50 
4 4 Andrew Belk Metro Christian 12:17 3:51 
5 5 Asher Harris Lincoln Christian 12:26 3:53 
6 6 Evan Gunter Bartlesville 12:29 3:54 
7 7 Kade Shields Glenpool 12:31 3:55 
8 8 Devyn Trujillo Lincoln Christian 12:37 3:57 
9 9 Isaac Conder Owasso 12:38 3:57 
10 10 Jack McKee Tahlequah 12:49 4:01 
11 11 Caleb Weston Owasso 12:51 4:01 
12 12 Charles Olsen Bartlesville 12:55 4:02 
13 13 Sam Cupp Metro Christian 12:55 4:03 
14 14 Chase Cotner Bartlesville 12:56 4:03 
15 15 Luke Griesemer Metro Christian 12:56 4:03 
16 16 Eric Holmes Metro Christian 13:00 4:04 



17 17 Benjamin Himaya Lincoln Christian 13:02 4:05 
18 18 Issac Carney Holland Hall 13:04 4:05 
19 19 James Busking Owasso 13:05 4:06 
20 20 Eric Burns Tahlequah 13:10 4:07 
21  Lydon Swafford Mannford 13:21 4:11 
22 21 Lucas Duncan Bartlesville 13:22 4:11 
23 22 Liam Purdie Bixby 13:23 4:11 
24  Cole Cruchon Carver 13:24 4:11 
25 23 Jp Trook Metro Christian 13:25 4:12 
26 24 Brodie Bradshaw Metro Christian 13:33 4:14 
27 25 Colton Levasseur Bixby 13:39 4:16 
28 26 Tanner John Bartlesville 13:42 4:17 
29 27 Cade Winter Bartlesville 13:45 4:18 
30 28 Noah Hutchins Bixby 13:50 4:20 
31 29 Andrew Smithwick Lincoln Christian 13:51 4:20 
32 30 Ty Hamilton Collinsville 13:52 4:20 
33 31 Ian Conder Owasso 13:54 4:21 
34  Will Hodges Metro Christian 13:55 4:21 
35 32 Ben Knoblock Holland Hall 13:56 4:21 
36 33 Matthew Gogol Bartlesville 13:56 4:22 
37 34 Aiden Barry Glenpool 13:57 4:22 
38 35 Anthony Tittjung All Saints 13:57 4:22 
39 36 Ian Martin Bixby 14:00 4:23 
40 37 Noah Moan Owasso 14:01 4:23 
41 38 Nate Sanders Holland Hall 14:02 4:23 
42 39 Kellen Bombach Bixby 14:04 4:24 
43 40 Kaleb Mitchell Lincoln Christian 14:06 4:25 
44 41 Ty Barnes Holland Hall 14:09 4:26 
45 42 Zac Jones Lincoln Christian 14:12 4:27 
46 43 Thomas Blankenship Marquette 14:13 4:27 
47 44 Grady Mercer Owasso 14:15 4:27 
48 45 Ryder Drummond All Saints 14:15 4:28 
49 46 Cedric Levell Lincoln Christian 14:20 4:29 
50 47 Oscar Ichinose Holland Hall 14:29 4:32 
51  Cooper Jobe Lincoln Christian 14:30 4:32 
52  Joshua Gillion Lincoln Christian 14:30 4:32 
53 48 Nick Fatigante All Saints 14:32 4:33 
54 49 Aaron Shiever Collinsville 14:34 4:33 
55 50 Logan Eckert Owasso 14:35 4:34 
56 51 James Gawey Marquette 14:39 4:35 
57 52 Julian Aaronson Holland Hall 14:42 4:36 
58  Alex Cary Bartlesville 14:45 4:37 
59 53 Tanner McIntosh Glenpool 14:45 4:37 
60  Jake Lawrence Metro Christian 14:45 4:37 
61 54 Cameron Bednar Marquette 14:48 4:38 
62 55 Josh Govier All Saints 14:51 4:39 



63 56 Clive Kimbro Marquette 14:53 4:39 
64  Kale Drake Owasso 14:55 4:40 
65 57 Tommy Westbrock Marquette 14:55 4:40 
66 58 Tyler Westbrock Marquette 15:00 4:42 
67  Christian Jauregui Lincoln Christian 15:04 4:43 
68  Sawyer Henley Owasso 15:05 4:43 
69  William Ferriman Owasso 15:06 4:43 
70  Huter Meeks Owasso 15:07 4:44 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 3200 m 

INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time4 Pace 
71  Robert Buck Bartlesville 15:09 4:44 
72  Grayson Horsley Owasso 15:10 4:45 
73  Declan Bunch Owasso 15:11 4:45 
74 59 Jordy Marquez Tahlequah 15:11 4:45 
75 60 David Orgas Tahlequah 15:13 4:46 
76 61 Parker Owens Glenpool 15:17 4:47 
77 62 Jasper Ward Tahlequah 15:20 4:48 
78 63 Fernando Gonzalez Collinsville 15:20 4:48 
79 64 Jacob Harris Tahlequah 15:24 4:49 
80  Dylan Salak Owasso 15:26 4:50 
81  Elijah Robertson Bartlesville 15:27 4:50 
82 65 Luke Boren Collinsville 15:28 4:50 
83  Mac O'Brien Holland Hall 15:30 4:51 
84 66 Coby Turnbo Bixby 15:31 4:51 
85  Eli Reynolds Lincoln Christian 15:32 4:52 
86  Braden Shepherd Bartlesville 15:33 4:52 
87  Leo Abufadil Holland Hall 15:34 4:52 
88 67 Alex Baker Collinsville 15:42 4:55 
89  Hunter Carter Owasso 15:50 4:57 
90 68 Kaleb Bennett Glenpool 15:52 4:58 
91 69 Dalton Blackstock Glenpool 15:56 4:59 
92 70 Bear Wedlake Collinsville 15:58 5:00 
93  Jonah Miller Bartlesville 16:01 5:01 
94  Liam Wisner Bartlesville 16:02 5:01 
95 71 Evan Woods Bixby 16:05 5:02 
96 72 Garrett Snider All Saints 16:07 5:03 
97 73 Joseph Zodrow Collinsville 16:08 5:03 
98  Tyler Stine Lincoln Christian 16:09 5:03 
99 74 Charlie Dee Marquette 16:11 5:04 

100  Trevor Chisum Collinsville 16:20 5:06 
101  Hunter Blakestad Owasso 16:22 5:07 
102 75 Bowman Lyon Glenpool 16:22 5:07 
103  Colby Shelton Owasso 16:23 5:07 



104  Jack Auschwitz Bartlesville 16:24 5:08 
105  Jasper Wolf-Rush Collinsville 16:27 5:09 
106 76 Hector Medina Tahlequah 16:29 5:09 
107  Zachary Stein Collinsville 16:30 5:10 
108  Seth Burney Tahlequah 16:44 5:14 
109  Gabriel Patterson Lincoln Christian 16:45 5:14 
110  Ryland Cardosa Owasso 17:07 5:21 
111  Jaxson Kendall Owasso 17:13 5:23 
112  Brody Summerlin Marquette 17:18 5:25 
113  Harry Henslick Collinsville 17:19 5:25 
114  James Swanson Owasso 17:35 5:30 
115  Hudson Martin Owasso 17:37 5:31 
116 77 Joe An All Saints 17:38 5:31 
117  Seth Harper Lincoln Christian 17:39 5:31 
118  Andrew Silvestri Holland Hall 17:41 5:32 
119  Ian Gold Holland Hall 17:46 5:34 
120  Connor Norton All Saints 17:50 5:35 
121  Trace Roberts Owasso 17:51 5:35 
122  Eric Reed Owasso 17:56 5:37 
123  Quinn Johnson Tahlequah 17:58 5:37 
124  Zack Millspaugh Metro Christian 18:10 5:41 
125  Creth Fair Metro Christian 18:26 5:46 
126  Alek Nithianandon Collinsville 18:27 5:46 
127  Boden Doenges Bartlesville 18:35 5:49 
128  Zachariah Parra Holland Hall 18:37 5:49 
129  Jason Delight Tahlequah 18:56 5:55 
130  Robert Sharpe Holland Hall 18:59 5:56 
131  David Bryan Marquette 19:00 5:57 
132  Kias Rowton Owasso 19:01 5:57 
133  Austin Cutter Holland Hall 19:18 6:02 
134  Thang Khual Glenpool 19:19 6:03 
135  Allen Bulleigh Bartlesville 19:27 6:05 
136  Xavier Howard Owasso 19:29 6:06 
137  Ben Rougeot Holland Hall 19:41 6:09 
138  Robert Harris Owasso 19:46 6:11 
139  Conner Rebitzke Owasso 20:06 6:17 
140  Jackson Thiessen Owasso 20:07 6:18 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 3200 m 

INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time4 Pace 
141  Cooper Holley Bartlesville 20:11 6:19 
142  Jay R Taylor Owasso 20:37 6:27 
143  Cole Davis Glenpool 20:47 6:30 
144  Trenton Taylor Bartlesville 21:11 6:37 



145  Burke Hendricks Tahlequah 21:16 6:39 
146  Yonatan Cordoba Glenpool 21:37 6:46 
147  Seth Wyrick Owasso 22:20 6:59 
148  Grant Edscorn Tahlequah 22:30 7:02 
149  Traxton Battenfield Collinsville 22:47 7:08 
150  Darryl Richardson Tahlequah 22:48 7:08 
151  Calvin Jenkins Owasso 22:50 7:08 
152  Mackay Sally Collinsville 24:28 7:39 
153  Elijah Ciali Lincoln Christian 24:52 7:47 
154  Koby Howard Tahlequah 27:28 8:35 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 14, 2017 * 3200 m 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    49  Metro Christian               (  12:34  1:02:47   1:21) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Carson Smith        11:39 
  2      4  Andrew Belk         12:17 
  3     13  Sam Cupp            12:55 
  4     15  Luke Griesemer      12:56 
  5     16  Eric Holmes         13:00 
  6   ( 23) Jp Trook            13:25 
  7   ( 24) Brodie Bradshaw     13:33 
 
  2.    79  Bartlesville                  (  13:05  1:05:24   1:13) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Evan Gunter         12:29 
  2     12  Charles Olsen       12:55 
  3     14  Chase Cotner        12:56 
  4     21  Lucas Duncan        13:22 
  5     26  Tanner John         13:42 
  6   ( 27) Cade Winter         13:45 
  7   ( 33) Matthew Gogol       13:56 
 
  3.    99  Lincoln Christian             (  13:13  1:06:02   1:40) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Asher Harris        12:26 
  2      8  Devyn Trujillo      12:37 
  3     17  Benjamin Himaya     13:02 
  4     29  Andrew Smithwick    13:51 
  5     40  Kaleb Mitchell      14:06 
  6   ( 42) Zac Jones           14:12 
  7   ( 46) Cedric Levell       14:20 
 
  4.   107  Owasso                        (  13:18  1:06:29   1:23) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Isaac Conder        12:38 
  2     11  Caleb Weston        12:51 
  3     19  James Busking       13:05 
  4     31  Ian Conder          13:54 
  5     37  Noah Moan           14:01 



  6   ( 44) Grady Mercer        14:15 
  7   ( 50) Logan Eckert        14:35 
 
  5.   132  Holland Hall                  (  13:29  1:07:25   1:55) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Ike Walker          12:14 
  2     18  Issac Carney        13:04 
  3     32  Ben Knoblock        13:56 
  4     38  Nate Sanders        14:02 
  5     41  Ty Barnes           14:09 
  6   ( 47) Oscar Ichinose      14:29 
  7   ( 52) Julian Aaronson     14:42 
 
  6.   150  Bixby                         (  13:48  1:08:56   0:41) 
============================================ 
  1     22  Liam Purdie         13:23 
  2     25  Colton Levasseur    13:39 
  3     28  Noah Hutchins       13:50 
  4     36  Ian Martin          14:00 
  5     39  Kellen Bombach      14:04 
  6   ( 66) Coby Turnbo         15:31 
  7   ( 71) Evan Woods          16:05 
 
  7.   185  All Saints                    (  13:53  1:09:22   3:04) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Jacob Chapple       11:47 
  2     35  Anthony Tittjung    13:57 
  3     45  Ryder Drummond      14:15 
  4     48  Nick Fatigante      14:32 
  5     55  Josh Govier         14:51 
  6   ( 72) Garrett Snider      16:07 
  7   ( 77) Joe An              17:38 
 
  8.   211  Tahlequah                     (  14:21  1:11:43   2:31) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Jack McKee          12:49 
  2     20  Eric Burns          13:10 
  3     59  Jordy Marquez       15:11 
  4     60  David Orgas         15:13 
  5     62  Jasper Ward         15:20 
  6   ( 64) Jacob Harris        15:24 
  7   ( 76) Hector Medina       16:29 
 
  9.   223  Glenpool                      (  14:29  1:12:22   3:21) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Kade Shields        12:31 
  2     34  Aiden Barry         13:57 
  3     53  Tanner McIntosh     14:45 
  4     61  Parker Owens        15:17 
  5     68  Kaleb Bennett       15:52 
  6   ( 69) Dalton Blackstock   15:56 
  7   ( 75) Bowman Lyon         16:22 
 
 10.   261  Marquette                     (  14:42  1:13:28   0:42) 
============================================ 
  1     43  Thomas Blankenship   14:13 
  2     51  James Gawey         14:39 



  3     54  Cameron Bednar      14:48 
  4     56  Clive Kimbro        14:53 
  5     57  Tommy Westbrock     14:55 
  6   ( 58) Tyler Westbrock     15:00 
  7   ( 74) Charlie Dee         16:11 
 
 11.   274  Collinsville                  (  15:00  1:14:56   1:50) 
============================================ 
  1     30  Ty Hamilton         13:52 
  2     49  Aaron Shiever       14:34 
  3     63  Fernando Gonzalez   15:20 
  4     65  Luke Boren          15:28 
  5     67  Alex Baker          15:42 
  6   ( 70) Bear Wedlake        15:58 
  7   ( 73) Joseph Zodrow       16:08 
 


